Senior Counsel

nat]Oﬂalg rid Jennifer Brooks Hutchinson

February 20, 2019
VIA HAND DELIVERY & ELECTRONIC MAIL

Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk
Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission
89 Jefferson Boulevard

Warwick, Rl 02888

RE: Docket 4915 - Proposed FY 2020 Electric Infrastructure, Safety, and Reliability Plan
Responses to Division Data Requests — Set 4

Dear Ms. Massaro:

On behalf of National Grid, I have enclosed ten (10) copies of the Company’s responses to
the following data requests issued by the Rhode Island Division of Public Utilities and Carriers
(Division) in the above-referenced docket: Division 4-1 and Division 4-7.

Please be advised that the Company’s remaining responses to the Division’s Fourth Set of
Data Requests will be forthcoming

Thank you for your attention to this transmittal. If you have any questions, please contact
me at 401-784-7288.

Very truly yours,

Jennifer Brooks Hutchinson
Enclosures

cc: Docket 4915 Service List
John Bell, Division
Greg Booth, Division
Leo Wold, Esq.
Christy Hetherington, Esqg.
Al Contente, Division

! The Narragansett Electric Company d/b/a National Grid (National Grid or the Company).

280 Melrose Street, Providence, Rl 02907
T:401-784-7288 M jennifer.hutchinson@nationalgrid.com ™  www.nationalgrid.com



The Narragansett Electric Company

d/b/a National Grid

RIPUC Docket No. 4915

In Re: Electric Infrastructure, Safety, and Reliability Plan FY2020
Responses to the Division’s Fourth Set of Data Requests

Issued on February 6, 2019

Division 4-1
Request:

Provide the detailed list of projects, including project number, description, and proposed spend,
for each ISR grouping contained in the 4915-FY 2020 Electric ISR — Attachment 4-MegaFile.
Provide in Excel format.

Response:

Please see the Excel version of Attachment DIV 4-1 containing the requested information.

Prepared by or under the supervision of: Patricia C. Easterly



The Narragansett Electric Company

d/b/a National Grid

RIPUC Docket No. 4915

In Re: Electric Infrastructure, Safety, and Reliability Plan FY2020
Responses to the Division’s Fourth Set of Data Requests

Issued on February 6, 2019

Division 4-7

Request:

Provide the Company’s budget and forecasted spend for the Contact Voltage Program in the FY
2019 ISR Plan. Provide the Contact Voltage Program budget for the FY 2020 ISR Plan proposal.

Response:

The Company anticipates the FY2019 and FY2020 budgets will be similar to its FY2018 Contact
Voltage Program actual spend, which was approximately $80,000.

Prepared by or under the supervision of: Bartholemew Cass



Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that a copy of the cover letter and any materials accompanying this certificate was
electronically transmitted to the individuals listed below.

The paper copies of this filing are being hand delivered to the Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission
and to the Rhode Island Division of Public Utilities and Carriers.

Joanne M. Scanlon

February 19, 2019
Date

Docket No. 4915 - National Grid’s Electric ISR Plan FY 2020

Docket No. 4857 - Performance Incentives Pursuant to R.I.GL

27.7.1(e)(3)

Service List as of 1/4/2019

. §39-1

Name/Address E-mail Distribution Phone
Jennifer Hutchinson, Esq. jennifer.hutchinson@nationalgrid.com; | 401-784-7288
National Grid celia.obrien@nationalgrid.com;

280 Melrose St.
Providence, Rl 02907

Joanne.scanlon@nationalgrid.com;

National Grid
Melissa Little
John Nestor
Ryan Moe
Adam Crary
William Richer
Kathy Castro

Melissa.Little@nationalgrid.com;

Ryan.Moe@nationalgrid.com;

John.Nestor@nationalgrid.com;

Adam.Crary@nationalgrid.com;

William.Richer@nationalgrid.com;

Kathy.Caston@nationalgrid.com;

Division of Public Utilities (Division)
Christy Hetherington, Esq.

Dept. of Attorney General

150 South Main St.

Providence, Rl 02903

Chetherington@riag.ri.govV ;

Dmacrae@riag.ri.qov;

John.bell@dpuc.ri.gov;

Macky.McCleary@dpuc.ri.qov;

Jonathan.Schrag@dpuc.ri.gov;

Kevin.Lynch@dpuc.ri.gov;

Joseph.shilling@dpuc.ri.gov;

Greg Booth

Linda Kushner

PowerServices, Inc

1616 E. Millbrook Road, Suite 210
Raleigh, NC 27609

gbooth@powerservices.com;

Lkushner@powerservices.com;

919-256-5900




Office of Energy Resources (OER)
Andrew Marcaccio, Esq.

Dept. of Administration

Division of Legal Services

One Capitol Hill, 4™ Floor
Providence, Rl 02908

Andrew.marcaccio@doa.ri.gov;

401-222-3417

Christopher Kearns, OER
Carrie Gill
Nick Ucci

Christopher.Kearns@enerqy.ri.gov;

Carrie.Gill@energy.ri.gov;

Nicholas.Ucci@energy.ri.gov;

File an original & ten copies w/:
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk
John Harrington, Commission Counsel
Public Utilities Commission

89 Jefferson Blvd.

Warwick, Rl 02888

Luly.massaro@puc.ri.gov;

John.harrington@puc.ri.gov;

Cynthia.WilsonFrias@puc.ri.gov;

Alan.nault@puc.ri.qov;

401-780-2107




